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BANK DITS TO INDIVIDUAL AOUNTS, SEP'IMBER, 1934. 

The amount of cheques cashed against individual accounts by the branch banks 
of the 32 clearing centres of Canada was five per cent greater in September than in the 
same month of last year. Advances were shown in each of the five economic areas except 
quebec and British Columbia. Gains Were predominant in the Z4aritimes, Ontario and the 
Prairie Provinces. Only three centres in Ontario failed to show a gain over September, 
1933. Eight centres out of the ton in the Prairie Provinces showed greater financial 
transfers than in the same month of last year. 

Increases were general in the three centres of the Maritime Provinces, the 
net result being a gain of 6 P.C. in the total for the area. The city of Q,uebec report-
ed a greater amount of cheque payments, while the total in Montreal was down 3 P.C.  
The provincial total for Q,uebec showed a decline of 2.7 p.c., the total in Soptomber 
having beefl $705, 000 ,000. 

The gain in Toronto was 8.9 p.c., while the total for Ontario was up 12.3 P.C. 
The increase in Ottawa was from $81,000,000 to $132,000,000.  Despite the decline of 
one half of one per cent in Winnipeg 1  a gain of 3.3 p.c. was shown in the total for the 
Prairie Provinces. Debits showed a dolino in the three centres of British Cclumbja. 

The Dominion total was $2,581,000,000 compared with $2,457, 000,000 in the 
same month of last year. 

Comparison with the First Nine Months of 1933 

Cheques cashed in the first nine months of 19314 showed a gain of nearly 7 P.C. 
over the sane period of last year. The total was $23,3214,000,000  compared with 
$21,829,000,000 in the first nine months of 1933.  Each of the economic areas except 
the Prairie Provinces showed a gain in this comparison. The increase in the Maritime 
Provincos was nearly 12 p.c., each of the three centres participating in the advance. 
The gain in Quebec was due to the improved showing in Montreal, where the gain was 10 
P.C. The gain for Q.uebec province was 8.8 P.C. 

Each of the thirteen centres in Ontario except Sarnia reached a Ighor level, 
the gain in Toronto being nearly 11 P.C. The increase in Ontario was $1,165,000,000 or 
12.5 P.C. Debits in the Prairie Provinces were 7.2 p.c. less than in the fLct nine 
months of 1933, the decline in Winnipeg being 9.7 P.C. 

Owing to the gain of 9.8 P.C. and 8.2 P.C. in Vancouver and New Westminster, 
respectively, the cumulative total for British Columbia was up 8.1 P.C. 

Comparison with August after Seasonal Adjustment 

Quebec and the Prairie Provinces showed in September seasonally adjusted. 
ains over the preceding month. The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 58 P.C. 
aing of 3.2 P.C. and 3.14  P.C. were shown in Montreal and the province of Q,uobo, 
respectively. The adjusted decline in Ontario was 2.9 p.c., Toronto showing a drop of 
3.2 P.C. The comparison was favourable in the Prairie Provinces. The total for the 
area showed a gain of 6 p.c., while Winnipeg gained 3.7 P.C. The decline in British 
Columbia, after seasonal adjustment, was 11.7 P.C. 

Turnover of Bank Deposits 

The turnover of bank deposits was 1.38 in September compared wit-L 1,32  in the 
same month of last year. During the interval bank deposits were up about 1 p.c., while 
debits showed a gain of 5 p.c. 

Comparison with Other Factors 

The index of bank debits, after seasonal adjustment, was 109.4  in September, 
compared with 112.4 in August. The index of the physical volume of businc was 97.1 
compared with 99.0.  Employment in manufacturing plants remained unchanged at the first 
of October, the index being 91.9,  the seine as at September 1. Wholesale prices averaged 
slightly lower in September than in August, the index dropping from 72.3 tc 72.. 0. The 
index of common stock prices was unchanged it 83.,8, speculative trading being at a lower 
level. 





I. 
-2- 

Provinces and Clearing 	Debits to Individual Accounts 
House Centres 	Septembar. 19314 August, 1934 September,193 

$ $ $ 
Marit.me Provinces - 

Halifax 	.................. 23,282 2 239 23,822,976 21,712,911 
6,960,1478 6 ,933 219 6,831,34O 

Saint John ......,........ 114.,218.,569 15,1457,60 14 13. 1461,5148 
Total - Maritime Provinces ... 11.61,286 1t6,213, 799 142 ,005,799 

Quebec - 
Montreal. 	.... ......... .,.. 6514, 11.38..0)42 611.5,1465,197 6714.8 14.9, 1406 
Quebec 	................... 145,649,8 14.5 143,238,911 )4.14.,133,8].7 
herbrooke 	...............  5,085 075 14.969,982 5,556,351 

Tote.]. - Q,usbec 705, 172 ,962  693,674,090 72 14,539,5714 

(ntario 

Brantfor •. .. .. .. • • 1••••• 

hatb.am . . . .......... . . . 
Ebrt William 
Hi1to 
Kingston 
Kitchener ...... . . . . . . . . 
London •... ............. .. 
Ottawa ................... 
Poterborough ............. 
Sarni a . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Su.d.bu.ry . . . .............. 
Toronto ................. 
Windsor .................. 

6,314.6,14.31 6,5014,66 6,583,010 
6,1440,253 5,593,080 5,3140,680 
14.038,601 14,695,016 3,365,927 

)4.l,226,271 14.1,039,117 143,312, 349 
14,1462,68 113714.,917 14, 1420,372 
7,999.16]. 8,140,07 11. 7,251,764 

25, 050 930  23,732.05 14 22,616,475 
132,1462,553 138, 14.78,872 80,8214.1436 

14,080)436 14,035,2014. 3,712,982 
5,9914558  5,336.33)4 9,236,112 
3,981,837 14 .311.6,599 3,575,198 

8714 ,120,711 836,101,003 802,768,978 
15,251,069 15,278,121 114,2143,1314 

Total - Ontario .............. 	1, 131 ,14145,379 	1,097,655,0147 	1,007,251, 1417 

Prairie Provinces - 

2 9 119.576 2,109,875 2 1 220 ,317 
Calgary 	............. ,•... 148,887,956 145,791,094 147,.341,606 
Bthnonton......  ...... ..... 27,200,363 27,9148,665 27,160,8149 
Lethbridge ............... 14,21414,253 3,555,770 3,6146,775 
Modicine Hat ............. 2,3)4.0,687 1,973.189 2,039,815 
MooseJaw ........ ,.,..... 14,1451,857 3,856,235 14,139,362 
Prince £Lbert 1,667,819 1,597,673 1.501,222 
Regina 59,338,122 33 0 565.999 143,017,960 
Saskatoon •.,.,........... 9,766,965 8,737.962 8,385,53 1  
Winnipeg 	.............. 416,784,780 1425,1496,82 14 1418.661,655 

Total. - Prairie Provinces 576,802,378 5514,633 9 286 558,185,092 

rit1sh Columbia - 

	

New Woetminister .......... 	3,'€ ,90 	14,802,026 	14,199, 1409 

	

Vancouver •...,........e.•s. 	99,1430,955 	116, 1425,785 	100,275,1149 

	

Victoria ....... ,.......... 	19,769,639 	20,051,070 	20,651, 14.014 

	

Tots]. - British Columbia •..... 	122,968,384 	1141278 9 981 	125,125,962 

GRAND TOTAL IOR CAN.ADA 	2 9 580,850,389 	2 9 533,14.55,103 	2,1457,107,81414 
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142,005 799 
143,1476.. 275 
145,039.781 
141, 14014. 99 

142,968, I:.. 
35, 992,n6  

~7,690 :'%')44
9,07_, o - 

142, 
 

622, 
52, 986, CO2 
146, 213 799 
14)4. )4Gi, 286 

539, 57)4 
769, 665,358 
755, 280 ,581  
I3,1433,371 

514, 092,079 
o27 952, 299 
7.L, 7367)4)4 
825, 154, 593 
816,005,876 
786, 	227 
805,3114,605 
693, 6714,090 
705, 172,962 

1,077,251,1417 
1 0 275,250,14814 
1 ,  312, 669,765 
1 ,115,282 , 885 

1,272,31414, 354 
988, 775,939 

1,233,739,895 
1,196,7147,738 
1,331,127,209 
1,116,069,392 
1,121,129,1)49 
1,097,655,047 
1,131,14145,379 

558, 185,092 
6oi, 1467,8148 
557,1418,201 
1419,767, 8)45 

381.651,88 
711,685722 

351 
336, yo, 6is 
SO4,808, 109 
527,8146,69 
6146,903,71 
554,633,286 
576, 802,378 

2, DI'.S TO flDIVIDUL ACOOMTTSATCTRINC- ItUSE CTBES IN THE 
- E0DMIC AREAS OF CADA BY MC 	 1933  TO 

STEMBER, 1q314, TOGETHER W'THA ccma'ARISoN OP 
A1'IX D9I 	BCLERING 

Maritime 	 Prairie Q,ueboc 	Ontario Province. 	 Provices_ 
$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 

iq 
September 
O ctober ............ 
No v amber . . . , . . . . , . 
December . . . ....... 

19314 
January •.... ...... 
February . . . . . . . . 
March 

rt1 
May •..... •I•... 
June 
Ji.ily •..... ... ..... 
August 
September 

First 9 monthe, 19314 
1933 
1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
192)4 

Percentage of 
1934 to 1933 

392,699,927 
351,092,1478 
395,L66.905 
1477,959,O14 
523, 999,  312 
590, 225 .b09 
5147, 383.395 
14529c, 621 
1456 ,75L 15)4 
1415,610 7  199 
)4145,776 009 

1119  

6,203,640,1450 
5,758,163,982 
8,056,557,911 
9756- 359,093 

11,96, 821,552 
10 865 510 , 796 

596.952 
7,058, 25L1.,763 
5.979.5148,8145 
5:(25..01,790 

10,1489,0314,102 
9,3214,2314,771 
8,269,207,881 

10,022,281,1436 
11,239,311,581 
13,80 14,420,507 
12,309,491,07 14 
9,971, 563,56 5 
8,775,122,842 
7,765,531, 821 
7,704,393, 1465 

112 . 5 

)4,45, 203,76 )4 
149835,699, •730 
3,37271759545 
31566 , 86 8,1492 
14.583 0 277,783 
5,14214,0214,335 
5,372,9173 ,231 
3,987,002,211.6 
14,032,955,902 
3,350,62)4,005 
3 9 633,354, 6141 

92.9 
Per cent of 

Britisa 	TotJ. of 	Bank 	Bk Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Cl ear inks 
$ 

ig 
September 
O ctober . . . , • • • • , 

Nov ember .. ... . . . 
December 

125,125,962 
133,1496,799 
127,061,2314 
121,982,411  

2,1457,107,8144 
2C23. 7, 264 
2, 37,b9, 562 
E. 491,921,510 

1,232,276 0 652 
1,330,893,383 
1,3614, 587, 198 
1, 157, 81)4, 110 

212.1 
207.9 
21502 

19314 
Ja.nu.ax' y . . . ........ 
February 
Mar oh . * . . . ......... 
.rij. .............. 
May . . . ............. 
June 
July ...... ... ...... 

August ...... ....... 
September 
3'irst 9 months, 1934 

1933 
1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 

Percentage of 
19314 to 1933 

135,958,672 
125,050, 11o14 
135, 891837 
136,632.202 
129,332,889 
129,196,6 7L. 
1141,o66, 808 
141,278,881 
122,968, 

1,199,376. (7:. 
1, 109, 049 729 
1,130,775, 25 
1,355,987, 90  
1,785, 106,20 
2, 210, 6:.: 598 

1, 806, 339 
1,)469,7)48 7. 
1, 435 . 3143 
1,335,380,000 

109 1 1 

2.597... 015,1425 
. 039 , 3)46 145)4 
2.1.4.35,913,660 
2, 56, 3147,0 22  
7,128,964,127 
2,602,125.551 
2, 7. 140o 27 8 
2; 533,1455. 103 
2,50, 850. 389 

2.-32L14l8,039 
717,158 

18926, 189 ..1435 
23,519,6514,813 
27,387.9143,009 
33,975,110,701 
30 qOI 62 725 
21,.,155.8'C,155 
21,768 7 38, 518 

9, 3.4 0. 695 070    

1,256,367,969 
1,019,518,228 
1,197,201.039 
1,203,273, 103 
1,536,277,065 
1,327,848, 851 
1,381,540, 1193 
1, 290, 56, 1416 
1,302, 1442,961 

11 ,515,o46 , 1 25 
10,867,574,532 
9,5147,1427,2814 

12,592,241.905 
114,952,23)4,1401 
18,235,1481,875 
17,392,032,993 
13,943,826,633 
12 559,196s 705  
11,1486,3)41,145)4 

io6 .0 

20  .7 
2014.9 
207.9 
210 . 9 
20307 
196.0 
200.3 
196.3 
198.2 

202.6 
20009 
198.2 
1860 
186. 
186014 

173.14 
173.14 
16s5 



. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 



- 14_ 

3. 	KEBITS IN MILLIONS OP DOLLARS IN ECOI'OMI 
CLEARING CE1TRES OP CANADA IN STEiI 

- 	

- 

Economic Areas Month of September Per- 
centage 1928 1929 1930 1931 1932 1933 l9i1 of ioz14 

and. Ctties Millions o 	Dollars 
Maritime Provinces 56.4 60.1 57.3 50.9 143.3 142.0 144 lOb.O 
Q,uebeo 983.6 1,2117.7 9311.4 895.14 623.3 7211.5 705.2 97.3 

Montreal. 808.1 1,1614.9 866.0 837.6 576.6 6711.8  654,4 97.0 
Ontario 1,28.6 1,388.9 1,221. 11 9741 917.0 1,007.3 1,131.4 112.3 

Toronto 872.7 1,030.3 882.3 703.7  692.7 802.8 8714.1 108.9 
Prairie Provinces 588.14 549.6 567.8 397.4 1102,2 576.8 103.3 

Winnipeg 366.6 268.6 360.0 2511.5 2614.6 M-7
.2  
 416.8 99.5 

British Columbia 173.9 223.4 186-3  132.8 1121 125. 1  123.0 98.3 
Vancouver 1314.8 175.8 142.6 105.6 89.1 100.3 99.11 99.1 

C.AADA 3,051.0 3,1469.6 2,967.2 2,145O.5 2.097.9 2 1 1457.1 2,580.9 105.0 

11, BA1K D0SITS AND BJU'K DEBITS ANDRTI0 OP DEBITS TO DP0ST 
September, 1933 TO September, 19311. 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canad.a as at 	Bank Debits 	Dobita to 
last day of 	 Deposits 
preceding month 	 in Canada 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 

1933 
September 1,856,556 2,457,106 132.14 
October 1,863,968 2,823,357 151.5 
November 1,870,638 2,837,1469 151.7 
December 	............... 1,857,289 2,1491,922 1314.2 

1914 
January ................ 	1,858, ( 88 
Febrtiary 1,826,678 

1,8142,128 
1,836,711 
1,886,033 
1,900,01414 
1,850,8)45 
1,6614,653 

Ssotember .............. 1.86'.86O 

•. •S.. • •• • • • e .• 
,saj.u.&& I.. • •• •St.••.• •. 

.ri]. •....... .......... 
May •...... ..... ........ 
June ..... .............. 
July ............ 
.AugLlst . .. ......S ...... 

2,597,015 139.7 
2,089,346 
2 9 1488,9114 135.1 
2,536,3)47 138.1 
3,128,9614 165.9 
2,602,126 137.0 
2,767,11.00 1149.5 
2,533,1455 135.9 

_2,580,850 138.3 

5, I1DCES OP SIX ECOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJSTNT 
RE NECESSARY. 1926 100 

Bank 	Physical - ]1oyment Whole- Shares Traded 
Debits 	Volume of in Man- sale Common 	on Montreal. 

Business facturing Prices Stocks 	Stock Exchange 
let of foll- 
owing month) 

1933 
Septeinber 1011.2 90.8 814.14 68.9 81.6 77.0 
October 97.1 88.2 85.6 67.9 7 , 3 7009 
November 	........ 911.6 85.5 65.11 68,7 7b.8 65.8 
December 86.3 86.2 87,1 69.0 75.3 60,1 
1934 
January 106.0 86. 67.3 70.6 81,6 128.3 
February 97.3 86.11 88.1 72.1 86.5 121.0 
March io6.6 93.1 89.3 72,0 88.0 97.5 ri1 	... ........ 105.7 92.6 89.5 71.1 90.7 78.9 
May 115.11 99.6 90. 14 71.1 88.6 55.7 

1014.14 958 91.2 72.1 87.2 143.5 
July 	...... ...... 1114.5 95.7 91.11 72.0 81.3 112.3 
August 	........... 112.14 99.0 91.9 72.3 83.8 149.6 
September 	. ...... 109.14 97.1 91.9 72.0 83.8 32.9 
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6. EAIflC DITS TO flIDIVIDU.AL ACUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE CENES OF 

CAN.ADA DURING THE FIRST NINE MONTHS OF 1934. COMPARED  
WITH THE SAME PERIOD OP 1933 ,  

First Nine 	First Nine 	Percentage 
Months 	Months 	Increase (,L) 	of 1934 

T)ArrPZRA (Si 	 tfl 10 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	 206,068,480 
Moncton ................ 	63,11.1411,983 

Saint John ............. . 	123.186, 1164 

Total .- Maritime Provinces. 	392,699.,927 

Q.uobec - 
Montreal. ,......., 	6,312,290,002 
Qp.eboc .......397,559,310 
Sherbrooke.,........... 	)4825)4,163 

	

1814,904,692 	7L 	21,163,788 111.14 

	

51,039,285 	,L 	12,1405,98 124.3 

	

351,092,1479 	7L 	141 9607 9 14119 111.9 

	

5,739,849,889 	1 	572,)410,113 110.0 

	

1420,177,745 	- 	 22,618, 1435 	94.6 

	

148,612.816 	" 	 358.653 	99.3 

Total - 	 oboc ............ 6,758,103,1475 	6,208,640,450 	4 	511.9 9 1463,025 108.8 

Ontario 
Brantford. ... ..... 	 Go,3g8,87 	

~4,2o6,
7906,135 	71 	2,1482,712 104.3 

Chatham  ................ 	 50,066,885 	 1468 	,L 	5,860,1417 113.3 
ort William ......... 	35,768,3)46 	35,069,9614. 	71 	98,382 102.0 

Hamilton 	 379,099,7)4]. 	339, 647,752 	71 	39,1151,989 111.6 
Kingston ............... 	37,530,525 	37,519 7 148 	71 	12077 100.03 
Kitchener 	78,094,512 	56,909,282 	71 	1.1,185,230 116.7 
London ,,,....,..,....,, 	236,088 9 7514 	219,9214,60 	71 	16,16)4,1)45 107..3 

	

Ottawa ................. 1 9 204,)403,6)43 	932,164,204 	71 	272,29,1439 129.2 
Peterborough s 	38,621,758 	35,155,152 	71 	3,14k6,606 109.9 
Sax'nia 	............ 	59,5116.765 	62,83)4,2311. 	- 	 3,287,11.69 	911.8 
Sud.bury ............ 	36,054,119 	29,928,328 	71 	6,125,791 120.5 

	

Toronto ................ 8 9 118,036,678 	7,320,198,202 	71 	797,88,)476 110.9 

	

Windsor ..,.. .............. 155. 33.529 	142.772.293 	L 	12.5b1.236 108.8 

	

Total - Ontario .......... . 10 9 1489,034,102 	9,324,234,771 	71 1,1611,799,331 112.5 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon 	....... 19,1427,177 20,105,224 	- 678,047 96.6 
Calgary ......, 393,822,729 1419,130,370 	- 25,307,614.1 911.0 
Ed.nton 	............ 273,934,832 270,217,410 	71. 3,717, 1422 101.14 
Lethbridge 	..... 29,515,222 25,831,141 	,L 3,68)4,081 114.3 
Medicine Hat •..., 16,7 48,688 15,388,668 	71 1,360,020 108.8 
Moose Jaw 35,1125,1171 35,730,269 	- 304,799 99.1 
Prince ..bert 15,021,231 12,759,157 	71. 2,262,074  117.7 
Regina 	................ 337,352,016 320,849,366 	,L 16,502,650 105.1 
Saskatoon 	. ............ 72,780,09)4 71,333,857 	71 1lt146,237 102.0 
Winnipeg 	........ ...... 1.291.176,30)4 3.6)4)4.35)4.268 353.177.96)4 90.3 

Total - Prairie Provinces . 14, 1485,203,764 4,935,699,730 - 	 350, 1195,966 92.8 

British Columbia 
Now Westminster ....... 	 38,045,729 
Vancouver ............ . 	983,124,206 
Victoria .............. 	 178,206,836 

	

35,163,422 71 	2,882,307 108.2 
895,090,6)45 	L 	88,033,561 109.8 
178.7q5..662 	- 	'99..926 	QQ7 

Total - British Columbia .. 1,199 9 376,771 1 1 109, 049,729 71 90 9 327,042 103,1 

GRAND TOTAL MR CARADA .... 23,3211, 1418,039 21,828,717,158 71 1,1495,700,881 106.9 
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